

Date: December 12, 2023

REGULAR MEETING NOTICE OF CANCELATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular Meeting of the La Puente Community Foundation scheduled for Wednesday, December 20, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. in City Hall Council Chambers, 15900 E. Main Street, La Puente, is cancelled.

\mathcal{I}	Kuf (Ladre
Kimberly Cardona, Community Engagement Supervisor ***********************************		
I, Kimberly Cardona, declare as fol	lows:	
that the Regular Meeting of the La 2023, at 10:00 a.m. was cancelled	Puente Cord; that a cop	visor for the La Puente Community Foundation; mmunity Foundation scheduled for December 20, by of said Notice of Cancellation was posted in otice of Cancellation was provided to members of

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: December 12, 2023

the La Puente Community Foundation.

Kimberly Cardona, Community Engagement Supervisor